_“‘_ ~ S S R O >
Tt V—FFE—RXFRELRY TV THA K [ X% #78 | TMBR-SC, TMBP-SC

=

Bt FR—R1DEY2 (BEEA) ITRBA—X 3 2EHAH (BEEB). a 1.&ET—U1E0ERR—Y2ZER, #HRDLEIZEL, 1L)=IUR=1I2Y—=LTS7y 2%&3xT3TRYRITS,

U—FE—XEE (LUK, ¥B) 104 TEET 5, 2. AWET TV TL Y ERGL. BIEARLORE (D2-1: FHEESR 2 Y JLR—Z 1 DEIIZ Y — LB 4 &Y — LB 5 EEEET D,
&4 =it s = B
(44 i) Txll 3 ETH. BEERRT D, =TSy F2DEIHZ—ILZIT4 L) —ILRZIT 5 EEET B,
i Do | 74 P S o
. v 3 DOTFEA 0.5mm ERR— o
RARMRIL ~ Max14 82 P ;I'_iw *;Tbn\’;m_’i 7 [ 23]
RTYUTT YT r M4 1 - 3 —co kS RINR D MaAx4
FJ vy Max10 \\
7}—. I__5.7mm
3 2

B.AABENRERLER., RVAZHEHT, FHTA—RA5DESEEA.
U4 EHDD,

o _J Ao _J o _J
Y )
J—R—2 1 DYIREE 2 ERBA—RDI—F— 3[BT, & 5% B 124 v FRY I RDE— FYHEARA vF 1 #REEE GEBET—F) 27 4 AOATATNDE2E, E—XRLE OB EHET 3.
SO TES 4 FEHEY — RO FECSTHRET, J—L_A—Z 1 £EH %. ~ HEARORE . 727 285, 38 THET S,
g 5L T2 HFATLET, : e T
o5 TEET 5. EEFAORE : #29 #E0. #3110 THET 5,
2 RLAEYRA v F 3 EHT, e o s
E—X AL A 4 b8 HEBISBE L E T, ARRE, RTVT7 EATIEMHDD.
— AT ERT O EABICEOTHELENT AL,
2 /2 r . -
N -
/0 7 pe—3
O O ‘ﬂ -
...l_' |
%%/1

3. #tEETIF. #5ME—X7K

ANEE

5 QCoRET, EEORKEELEL

TREED, $. EfLEROH 5. #tiE LTS,
[+ 5] BTE3B8FARHYET, 6. R4 YFRYIVRDE—FYBARA v F1ZLME (BBE—F) 2T
%)

NATFHTARIL b M4x12
RFTYTTy v M4
7w Max10

E—XRILE 6 NBRBUEICRY., ST 2AKRITLET,

\ J \ J
M-SB-SETUPO02-JE




TWTA‘”‘MLA Seed Beads Device Setup Guide

~
Install the up/down base 3 to the attaching base 1 by inserting the pins 2
(Photo A) into it (Photo B). Then fasten the seed beads device (hereinafter
the "device") with the screws 4.

“ " Photo A

[Screws 4]

Hexagon socket head cap
screw M4*14

Spring washer M4

Plain washer M4*10

~

1. Place the height gauge 1 and then the 0.5 mm thickness spacer 2 on the
needle plate.

2. Connect this machine to the air compressor. Using the operation (D2-1:
Manual Device - Up/Down) from the operation panel, lower the device 3
and check its height.

Check that the bottom face of the
device 3 is in light contact with the
0.5 mm thickness spacer 2.

T——5.7mm

3. When adjustment is necessary, loosen the screws 4, then change the
height of the attaching base 5, and finally tighten the screws 4.
— 7 |

[Applicable models] TMBR-SC, TMBP-SC

N

1. Install the reel bracket 2 to the reel base 1 by tightening the screws 3.
2. Connect the reel holders 4 and 5 to the tip of the reel base 1.
3. Connect the reel holders 4 and 5 to the tip of the reel bracket 2.

[Screws 3]
Truss head screw M4*4

While applying the notch 2 of the reel base 1 to the corner 3 of the up/down
base and applying the tip bent section 4 to the bottom face of the needle bar
case, fasten the reel base 1 with the screw 5.

¥ ;

2

A

Y
O IN¥M
o
O
Cllo
O
/<> °
/\/“/ 1l e
[Screw 5]
Hexagon socket head cap N
screw M4*12 4 o
Spring washer M4 i

Plain washer M4*10

1. Set the mode selector switch 1 on the switch box to the "Middle (adjustment
mode)" position.
The lamp 2 lights up in red.

2. Press the holder feed switch 3.
The beads holder 4 moves to the stitching position.

3. Lower the needle bar to check that the needle 5 is located at the center of the

beads holder 6.

/\ CAUTION

Do not move up/down the device in
this state. Doing so may break the
needle or other parts.

4. If the beads holder is not aligned with the center, adjust its position.
Adjustment in the back-and-forth direction: Loosen the screw 7 and use the
screw 8 for adjustment.

Adjustment in the right-and-left direction: Loosen the screw 9 and use the
screw 10 for adjustment.

After adjustment, tighten the screws 7 and 9.
Do not loosen the screws 7 and 9 at the same time to adjust the position.

5. Raise the needle bar.

6. Set the mode selector switch 1 on the switch box to the "Top (auto mode)"
position.
The beads holder 6 returns to the retracting position and the lamp 2 lights
up in green.




